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COMMUNITY CHEST 2016/2017 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED November to February 2018 

 

Ward Project 
 

Ward 
Allocation 
2017/2018 

Project  
Approvals 

Previous 
Approvals 

Grants 
Returned 

(since April 
2017) 

Balance 
Remaining 

Copt Hill Houghton Racecourse CA Craft Group - 
Purchase craft materials for the group to use 
throughout the year, and to fund a visit to the 
National Glass Centre 

 

£690 

   

 Hetton and District Art Club - For 25 members of 
the club to attend a portrait painting workshop by 
artist Jo Pickering 

 

£350 

   

 Philadelphia Cricket and Community Club - 
Towards cricket coaching with former Head Coach 
for Durham County over the winter months 

 

£1,000 

   

 Houghton Racecourse CA Bowls Club – 

Towards transport for away matches as well as an 
electric counter top for food after home games 

 

£785 

   

 Eppleton Academy – Towards a story telling 
event with guest children’s author 

 
£450 

   

 Hetton Town Trust - Towards the purchase of a 
modular stage for the community centre – (Joint 
application with Hetton & Houghton) 

 

£500 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 

 
£3,775 

 
£5,286 

 
£0 

 
£939 

Hetton SNCBC - Easington Lane Christmas Switch On 
Event - Easington Lane Christmas lights switch on 
event, including a visit to Santa at the Flatts on 21 
November 

 

£800 

   

 Elemore Ladies Club - Contribution to costs for a 
meal and entertainment for a Christmas Party on 5 
December for 30 members 

 

£450 

   



 

 Union Street Methodist Chapel - To support 
costs of holding a performance of Handel’s 
‘Messiah’ by Bishop Auckland Choral Society at 
Union Street Chapel in Hetton in March 2018 

 

£800 

   

 Easington Lane Community Access Point  - 
Purchase of protective seat covers and spare tyre 
for the minibus  

 

£750 

   

 Culture for Hetton - Towards building a mining 
heritage statue 

 
£560 

   

 Hetton Town Trust - Towards the purchase of a 
modular stage for the community centre – (Joint 
application with Copt Hill & Houghton) 

 

£559 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 

 
£3,919 

 
£6,081 

 
£0 

 
£0 

Houghton Houghton Methodist Church – Towards the 
purchase and installation of a CCTV system to 
improve security 

 

£2,615 

   

 Hetton Town Trust - Towards the purchase of a 
modular stage for the community centre – (Joint 
application with Copt Hill & Hetton) 

 

£1,000 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 

 
£3,615 

 
£5,694 

 
£0 

 
£691 

Shiney 
Row 

Herrington Colliery Welfare - Towards pitch fees 
and sundries for Sunday league team 

 
£500 

   

 St Oswald’s Ladies Club - Towards Speakers 
and Demonstration’s for the group throughout the 
year 

 

£400 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 

 
£900 

 
£6,006 

 
£317 

 
£3,411 

 
Totals 

 
 

 
£40,000 

 
£12,209 

 
£23,067 

 
£317 

 
£5,041 
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