COMMUNITY CHEST 2016/2017 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED November to February 2018

Ward	Project	Ward Allocation 2017/2018	Project Approvals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2017)	Balance Remaining
Copt Hill	Houghton Racecourse CA Craft Group -					
	Purchase craft materials for the group to use					
	throughout the year, and to fund a visit to the		0000			
	National Glass Centre		£690			
	Hetton and District Art Club - For 25 members of					
	the club to attend a portrait painting workshop by		0050			
	artist Jo Pickering		£350			
	Philadelphia Cricket and Community Club -					
	Towards cricket coaching with former Head Coach		£1,000			
	for Durham County over the winter months Houghton Racecourse CA Bowls Club –		£1,000			
	Towards transport for away matches as well as an					
	electric counter top for food after home games		£785			
	Eppleton Academy – Towards a story telling		2700			
	event with guest children's author		£450			
	Hetton Town Trust - Towards the purchase of a		2400			
	modular stage for the community centre – (Joint					
	application with Hetton & Houghton)		£500			
		040.000	00.775	05.000	00	0000
11-44	Total	£10,000	£3,775	£5,286	£0	£939
Hetton	SNCBC - Easington Lane Christmas Switch On					
	Event - Easington Lane Christmas lights switch on					
	event, including a visit to Santa at the Flatts on 21 November		£800			
	Elemore Ladies Club - Contribution to costs for a		LOUU			
	meal and entertainment for a Christmas Party on 5					
	December for 30 members		£450			
	Describer for so members		んすびひ			

Totals		£40,000	£12,209	£23,067	£317	£5,041
	Total	£10,000	£900	£6,006	£317	£3,411
	St Oswald's Ladies Club - Towards Speakers and Demonstration's for the group throughout the year		£400			
Shiney Row	Herrington Colliery Welfare - Towards pitch fees and sundries for Sunday league team		£500			
	Total	£10,000	£3,615	£5,694	£0	£691
	Hetton Town Trust - Towards the purchase of a modular stage for the community centre – (Joint application with Copt Hill & Hetton)		£1,000			
Houghton	Houghton Methodist Church – Towards the purchase and installation of a CCTV system to improve security		£2,615			
	Total	£10,000	£3,919	£6,081	£0	£0
	Hetton Town Trust - Towards the purchase of a modular stage for the community centre – (Joint application with Copt Hill & Houghton)		£559			
	Culture for Hetton - Towards building a mining heritage statue		£560			
	Easington Lane Community Access Point - Purchase of protective seat covers and spare tyre for the minibus		£750			
	Union Street Methodist Chapel - To support costs of holding a performance of Handel's 'Messiah' by Bishop Auckland Choral Society at Union Street Chapel in Hetton in March 2018		£800			